



# Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos  
S. Cass St. & Central St. Water Main Replacement  
May 24, 2023

Hohenbrink Excavating  
Findlay, OH

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.  
Delphos, OH

Fenson Contracting  
Fort Jennings, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,883.34	\$2,883.34	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,967.12	\$6,967.12	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	202	WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED	EACH	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$111.36	\$1,224.96	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$56.42	\$846.30	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00
5	202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	380	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.94	\$357.20	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$2.20	\$836.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	226	\$120.00	\$27,120.00	\$38.83	\$8,775.58	\$40.00	\$9,040.00	\$40.00	\$9,040.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.81	\$174.30	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
8	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (449)	C.Y.	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$415.13	\$8,717.73	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$365.00	\$7,665.00
9	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	34	\$275.00	\$9,350.00	\$304.99	\$10,369.66	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$403.00	\$13,702.00
10	608	PRIVATE CONCRETE WALK, IN KIND	S.F.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$9.09	\$454.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$11.50	\$575.00
11	608	PUBLIC CONCRETE WALK, IN KIND	S.F.	361	\$12.00	\$4,332.00	\$8.80	\$3,176.80	\$10.00	\$3,610.00	\$10.00	\$3,610.00
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.30	\$215.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$9.36	\$468.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$17.50	\$875.00
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.98	\$599.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$46.50	\$2,325.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$8.26	\$413.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$68.50	\$3,425.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$17.15	\$857.50	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$72.50	\$3,625.00
17	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, IN-KIND	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,205.06	\$3,615.18	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$718.12	\$718.12	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,003.39	\$2,003.39	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	638	1" PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	564	\$65.00	\$36,660.00	\$33.68	\$18,995.52	\$34.00	\$19,176.00	\$68.50	\$38,634.00
21	638	1" PRIVATE UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	621	\$140.00	\$86,940.00	\$25.92	\$16,096.32	\$24.00	\$14,904.00	\$35.00	\$21,735.00
22	638	INTERIOR PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	160	\$175.00	\$28,000.00	\$94.60	\$15,136.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$137.00	\$21,920.00
23	638	6" PVC AWWA C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1158	\$75.00	\$86,850.00	\$63.55	\$73,590.90	\$70.00	\$81,060.00	\$79.00	\$91,482.00
24	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	24	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,837.59	\$44,102.16	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,035.00	\$24,840.00
25	638	2" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$465.81	\$465.81	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
26	638	4" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,688.47	\$6,688.47	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
27	638	8"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,649.75	\$4,649.75	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,996.32	\$7,985.28	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
29	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$253.91	\$253.91	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
30	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,804.98	\$15,609.96	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
31	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,042.09	\$2,084.18	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	456	\$6.00	\$2,736.00	\$7.59	\$3,461.04	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	\$5.50	\$2,508.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$407,488.00</b>		<b>\$261,955.98</b>		<b>\$270,668.00</b>		<b>\$330,332.00</b>